User’s Guide
TPS54334 Step-Down Converter Evaluation Module User's
Guide
ABSTRACT
This user's guide contains background information for the TPS54334 as well as support documentation
for the TPS54334EVM-722 evaluation module (PWR722-001). The user's guide also includes performance
specifications, the schematic, and the bill of materials for the TPS54334EVM-722.
Table of Contents

TP10
JP2
VOUT
Figure 4-1. TPS54334EVM-722 Schematic
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
16 TPS54334 Step-Down Converter Evaluation Module User's Guide SLVUAH4A – AUGUST 2015 – REVISED OCTOBER 2021
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2021 Texas Instruments Incorporated
4.2 Bill of Materials
Table 4-1 presents the bill of materials for the TPS54334EVM-722.
Table 4-1. TPS54334EVM-722 Bill of Materials
Designator Qty Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer
C1 1 10 μF CAP, CERM, 10 μF, 35 V, ±10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER7YA106KA12L Murata
C2, C3 2 0.1 μF CAP, CERM, 0.1 μF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H104KA93D Murata
C4 1 0.015 μF CAP, CERM, 0.015 µF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H153KA01D Murata
C5 1 150 pF CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 50 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H151JA01D Murata
C6, C7 2 22 μF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71E226KE15L Murata
C8 1 200pF CAP, CERM, 200 pF, 50 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H201JA01D Murata
J1, J2 2 2 × 1 Conn Term Block, 2POS, 3.81 mm, TH PhoenixConact_1727010 1727010 Phoenix Contact
JP1, JP2 2 Header, TH, 100mil, 2 × 1, Gold plated, 230 mil above insulator TSW-102-07-G-S TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec, Inc.
L1 1 6.8 μH Inductor, Shielded, Powdered Iron, 6.8 µH, 8 A, 0.0233 Ω, SMD IHLP-4040DZ IHLP4040DZER6R8M01 Vishay-Dale
R1 1 221 k RES, 221 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07221KL Yageo America
R2 1 84.5 k RES, 84.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060384K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R3 1 2.05 k RES, 2.05 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K05FKEA Vishay-Dale
R4 1 51.1 RES, 51.1 Ω, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060351R1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R5 1 31.6 k RES, 31.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060331K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
R6 1 10 k RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 100 k RES, 100 k, 0.1%, 0.063 W, 0603 0603 CPF0603B100KE TE Connectivity
R8 1 0 RES, 0 Ω, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
SH-JP1 1 1 × 2 Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black 382811-6 AMP
TP1, TP6, TP8 3 Red Test Point, TH, Miniature, Red Keystone5000 5000 Keystone
TP2, TP7, TP9 3 Black Test Point, TH, Miniature, Black Keystone5001 5001 Keystone
TP3, TP5, TP10 3 White Test Point, TH, Miniature, White Keystone5002 5002 Keystone
TP4 1 Yellow Test Point, TH, Miniature, Yellow Keystone5004 5004 Keystone
U1 1 4.2-V TO 28-V INPUT, 3A OUTPUT, SYNCHRONOUS SWIFT™ STEP
DOWN VOLTAGE CONVERTER, DRC0010J
DRC0010J TPS54334DRCR Texas Instruments
C9 0 22 μF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, ± 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71E226KE15L Murata
C10 0 1 μF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, ± 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R61H105KAALD Murata
FID1, FID2,
FID3
0 Fiducial mark. There is nothing to buy or mount. Fiducial N/A N/A
www.ti.com Schematic and Bill of Materials